

Talbot County Office of Permits and Inspections Talbot County Board of Electrical Examiners 215 Bay Street, Suite 3 Easton, Maryland 21601

Phone: 410-770-6840 FAX: 410-770-6843 TTY: 410-822-8735

Requirements for Master Electrical License in Talbot County Maryland A License is only issued to Electricians who hold a State of Maryland Master's Electrical License

The following are required:

- 1. **Application** Complete all four (4) pages. Must be completely filled out on the third page, including your signature. *Must be notarized*.
- 2. **Photo ID** A valid driver's license will suffice.
- 3. **State of Maryland Master Electrician's License** A copy of your current State of Maryland License must accompany the application.
- 4. **Fee** \$150.00 *Please make the check payable to Talbot County*, not to the Board of Electrical Examiners (checks only, no cash, no credit cards).
- 5. **Insurance Certificate** The Certificate of Insurance must have the electrician's name on it as the insured, as well as the company name and address. *Certificates with only the company name will not be accepted*. Certificate Holder must be: Talbot County Board of Electrical Examiners at 215 Bay Street, Suite 3, Easton, Maryland 21601.

PLEASE NOTE: The Talbot County Board of Electrical Examiners meets the 3rd Thursday of each month at 1:00 p.m., unless otherwise advertised.

ONLY at that time will your application be considered.